

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21761/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in WP No.4977/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.S.N.L.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.4681-4684 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. I. Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Nigam, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In S.L.P. (C) No.21761 of 2009, we are informed that the refund has been paid to the assessee, which is a Government Company pending revision before the High Court. We request the High Court to dispose of the pending revision, being T.R.C. No.245 of 2008, as early as possible, preferably within six months.

...2/-

- 2 -

The Registry is directed to place these matters after disposal of the revision by the High Court.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master